25500185
Rev. B5 0918
Printed in U.S.A.
Installation and
Maintenance Instructions
Global Series
Model G-STR Strobe Beacon
For Use in Hazardous Locations

Model G-STR Global Series Strobe Beacon
Table 1 Replacement parts
Description Part Number
Lens Guard K859500821-01
Lens, Amber K859500814
Lens, Blue K859500814-01
Lens, Clear K859500814-02
Lens, Green K859500814-03
Lens, Red K859500814-04
Lens, Magenta K859500814-05
Lens, Yellow K859500814-06
21J Strobe (G-STR) Internal Sub-Assembly
Kit (Includes Strobe Tube, PCBA, Brackets &
Mounting Screws)
K8107177
Strobe Tube, 21J, PCBA 24VDC Kit K85951402-024
Strobe Tube, 21J, PCBA 120VAC Kit K85951402-120
Strobe Tube, 21J, PCBA 240VDC Kit K85951402-230
15J Strobe (G-STR-_15J) Internal Sub-
Assembly Kit (Includes Strobe Tube, PCBA,
Brackets & Mounting Screws)
Strobe Tube, 15J, PCBA 24VDC Kit K85951402-024-15J
Strobe Tube, 15J, PCBA 120VAC Kit K85951402-120-15J
Strobe Tube, 15J, PCBA 240VDC Kit K85951402-230-15J
24
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
Model G-STR Global Series Strobe Beacon
Table 2 Accessories